
 
 
 
November 2022 
 
Tuesday, November 1 
Praise God for giving workers in Japan good connections with young families. Pray that many couples will accept 
the invitation to study the Bible. 
 
Wednesday, November 2 
Ask the Lord to provide several needed faculty members at a school in Albania that meets the educational needs of 
families in full-time cross-cultural ministry. Pray for grace, energy and wisdom for the teachers currently serving 
there as they fill in the gaps.  
 
Thursday, November 3 
Pray for wisdom for workers in the Philippines as they begin a program to help alleviate poverty in several 
communities and build relationships through which they can share Christ. 
 
Friday, November 4 
Praise God for a worker who recently began ministry among least-reached* immigrants in the United States. Ask 
Him to work through her to demonstrate His compassion and clearly communicate the gospel.  
 
Saturday, November 5 
Ask God to provide teammates for workers serving in a village in South Asia. 
 
Sunday, November 6 
On the International Day of Prayer for the Persecuted Church, pray for courage and protection for believers who 
are suffering for their faith. Ask God to make them lights in their communities.  
 
Monday, November 7 
Pray that the 2022 Giving Catalog will increase awareness of Christar projects throughout the world and prompt 
many members of Christ’s body to be involved through giving and prayer. 
 
Tuesday, November 8 
Ask God to continue to give workers in the United States opportunities to share the gospel with people from their 
former country of service in the Middle East. 
 
Wednesday, November 9 
Join workers in South Asia in praying for creativity and endurance in language study. 
 
Thursday, November 10 
Praise God for three Arab women who were recently baptized! Pray for grace and courage as they live out their 
faith in a place where many oppose Christianity.  
 
Friday, November 11 
Pray for wisdom for workers around the world as they prepare for Christmas outreaches. 
 
Saturday, November 12 
Ask God to provide suitable housing for workers planning to begin long-term ministry overseas soon. 
 
 
 



Sunday, November 13 
Pray for boldness for believers in Central Asian communities who are facing increased pressure to practice Islam. 
 
Monday, November 14 
Ask the Lord to continue to raise up Deaf believers to participate in a short-term outreach among the Deaf in the 
Middle East this coming spring.  
 
Tuesday, November 15 
Today many in Japan celebrate Shichi-Go-San by praying for the health and well-being of their children at a 
Shinto shrine. Lift up the children of this nation, asking that many will hear the gospel at a young age. 
 
Wednesday, November 16 
Join workers in the Far East in asking God to give a minority people group a deep thirst for the truth. 
 
Thursday, November 17 
Praise God for raising up local believers to partner with workers in Canada in reaching out to Muslims. Ask Him 
to use their combined efforts to draw many people into His family. 
 
Friday, November 18 
Pray for wisdom and courage for individuals from Sikh families who’ve chosen to follow Christ. Ask the Lord to 
use their testimony to draw others to Him. 
 
Saturday, November 19 
Pray for wisdom for a worker in the United States as he trains young people to reach out to Hindus in their 
neighborhood. 
 
Sunday, November 20 
Praise God for three believers who were recently baptized at an Arabic-speaking church in the United States! Pray 
each one will grow in faith and be bold in sharing Christ with others. 
 
Monday, November 21 
Lift up workers visiting their former country of service in the Middle East. Pray they will have gospel-focused 
conversations with old friends who haven’t yet believed and that they will be an encouragement to Christians 
living in a Muslim community. 
 
Tuesday, November 22 
Praise God that a business workers began in South Asia is growing. Pray this endeavor will increasingly open 
opportunities to live out and proclaim the gospel. 
 
Wednesday, November 23 
Join workers in the Far East in asking God to give them opportunities to share spiritual truth as they hold weekly 
discussions about books and authors. 
 
Thursday, November 24 
HAPPY THANKSGIVING! Give thanks to God with us for the many churches and individuals who, through 
their faithful prayers and giving, participate with Christar workers in ministry to the least-reached. 
 
Friday, November 25 
Ask the Lord to continue using graduates of the CHL Women’s Bible School to plant and strengthen local 
churches throughout South Asia. 
 
 



Saturday, November 26 
On Small Business Saturday, lift up the numerous Christar workers building into the lives of least-reached people 
through roles in business, asking God to give them abundant opportunities to live out and share the gospel. 
 
Sunday, November 27 
Praise the Lord for Central Asian believers who are reaching out to others in their homeland and in other 
countries throughout the region. Ask God to work through them to make His goodness known to many.  
 
Monday, November 28 
Pray for opportunities for workers serving in the Christar Mobilization Center U.S. to connect with least-reached 
people in their neighborhoods. 
 
Tuesday, November 29 
On Giving Tuesday, ask God to provide for the needs of Christar workers and projects through the generosity of 
His people. 
 
Wednesday, November 30 
Praise God for a group of Arabic-speaking believers that recently started meeting to worship together. Pray this 
group will grow and be a light to many others in the community.  
 
 

*Least-reached: those without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and in a culturally relevant way 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


